Renaissance ln][l’dStl'UCthﬁ

Consu]ting (R’l . C)

ADDENDUM 002

o

February 6, 2013

REQUEST FOR BID: 8™ & MAIN FARMER’S MARKET
CITY OF GRANDVIEW, MO PN: P-1101(19)
MODOT PN: STP-3322(406)

ORIGINAL BID DATE: FEBRUARY 7, 2013, 2:00 PM
REVISED BID DATE: FEBRUARY 15, 2013, 10:00 AM

To all Contract Bidders of Record.

This addendum consisting of one (1) page, is issued to modify, explain, or correct the original
contract documents as noted below, and is hereby made a part of the Contract documents.
Please note, all bidders must acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Section 13 of the
Proposal Form.

Bid Date

The bid date is hereby amended from 2:00 P.M., on the 7" day of February, 2013 to 10:00 A.M.,
on the 15% day of February, 2013. Bids will be open at the Municipal Service Building, 1200
Main Street, Grandview, Missouri.

Thank you, —

C Ao
Chip Corcoran, P.E.
ccorcoran@reninfrastructure.com

1ofil
Renaissance Infrastructure Consulting
11490 Strang Line Rd. e Lenexa, KS 66215 e 913-317-9500



